TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI28445

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Auto Wash, Inc.		09/13/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	USA Auto Wash, LLC	
Street Address:	2375 S Kanner Hwy	
City:	Stuart	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34994	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6205107	WATERS CARWASH
Registration Number:	6205115	WATERS CARWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128410406

Email: melissa.karasavidis@ropesgray.com

Melissa Karasavidis Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118281-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karasavidis
SIGNATURE:	Melissa Karasavidis
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=USA AUTO WASH, INC.- DE - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=USA AUTO WASH, INC.- DE - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=USA AUTO WASH, INC.- DE - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=USA AUTO WASH, INC.- DE - Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0102**

900846746





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "USA AUTO WASH, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "USA AUTO WASH, INC." TO

"USA AUTO WASH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

7028172 8100F SR# 20223514806

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204408628

Date: 09-16-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0103

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned authorized person, pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Florida.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Florida.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is July 17, 1998.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is USA AUTO WASH, INC.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is USA AUTO WASH, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of September, 2022.

Carl D. Long,

Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 09/13/2022
FILED 05:11 PM 09/13/2022
SR 20223514806 - File Number 7028172

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0104





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "USA AUTO

WASH, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

7028172 8100F SR# 20223514806

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffray W. Bulliock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204408628

Date: 09-16-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0105

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is USA AUTO WASH, LLC.
- 2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY.

Corl D. Long

Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 09/13/2022
FILED 05:11 PM 09/13/2022
SR 20223514806 - File Number 7028172

RECORDED: 04/10/2024 REEL: 00839

TRADEMARK REEL: 008394 FRAME: 0106